ALLOWAY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE NO. 563

AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARY RANGES FOR CERTAIN OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ALLOWAY IN THE COUNTY OF SALEM

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Alloway that the salaries and compensation of officers and employees of the Township shall be in accordance with the following schedule and regulations:

SECTION 1. As of January 1, 2024, the annual salaries and compensation of the hereinafter named officers and employees shall be as follows, and shall be payable in semimonthly installments:

SEWER UTILTY DEPARTMENT

	ANNUAL SALAKI	TATADLE
Sewer Operator Stipend Backup Sewer Operator	\$2,400.00 \$6,600.00	SEMI-MONTHLY SEMI-MONTHLY

SECTION 2 Reimbursement at the allowed applicable Federal rate per mile shall be paid to those employees who have authorization to submit a voucher for that expense which is incurred by them when using their private vehicle for township purposes connected with their office.

ATTEST:

ALLOWAY TOWNSHIP

ANNULAL SALARY DAVABLE

Brittany Vanaman, Acting Municipal Clerk

P. Ed McKelvey, Mayor

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the foregoing ordinance was introduced and passed on first reading at a regular meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Alloway, in the County of Salem and State of New Jersey on the 18 of April, 2024 and will be considered for final passage after a public hearing at a meeting to be held by the Township Committee of the Township of Alloway at the Alloway Township Municipal Building, 49 South Greenwich Street, Alloway, New Jersey on the 16th of May, 2024 at 7:00 p.m.

Brittany Vanaman, Acting Municipal Clerk

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of Ordinance No. 563 adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Alloway, Salem County, at a meeting held on May 16, 2024 in the Alloway Township Municipal Building, 49 South Greenwich Street, Alloway, New Jersey.

Brittany Vanaman, Acting Municipal Clerk